Royal Danish Consulate General 2 Bloor Street West, Suite 2109 Toronto, ON, M4W 3E2 Canada



Tel +1 416 962 5669 Email: yyzgkl@um.dk Web: canada.um.dk

## **Payment of Consular Fees:**

Payment of consular fees to the Royal Danish Consulate General in Toronto can be done in one of the following ways:

- Via automatic INTERAC e-Transfer to: Royal Danish Consulate General
  - Email: <u>yyzgkl@um.dk</u>
  - Reference: enter your full name
  - $\circ\,$  Notice: the system is set up for automatic deposit, hence no password requirement
  - Please do not send payment until two days prior to your appointment at the earliest
- Bank draft or money order issued payable to: Royal Danish Consulate General
- Personal cheque issued payable to: Royal Danish Consulate General
  - Only applicable for payment of Danish passports (emergency passports <u>not</u> included) and courier fees in connection with the return of your new Danish passport
- Via direct deposit into our local bank account with HSBC Canada
  - Personal appearance at your local HSBC branch or EFT payment only. Wire transfers <u>not</u> accepted.

HSBC Bank Canada 150 Bloor Street West, Suite M100 Toronto, ON, M5S 2Y5, Canada

*Transit no.: 10362 Institution no.: 016 Account no.: 095108001 SWIFT: HKBCCATT Beneficiary: Royal Danish Consulate General* 

• Cash payment (exact amount only) is still possible, but no longer encouraged.

For questions or details regarding our fee schedule, please contact the Danish Consulate General in Toronto: Email: <u>yyzgkl@um.dk</u> / Phone: 416-962-5669

The consular fee schedule is available from our website: Fee Schedule (um.dk)